Crop Inventory and Groundwater Pumpage Inventory from Irrigation - Lake Valley, Basin 183 2007
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59108
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8/15/1997

8/10/1993
8/15/1997

8/10/1993
5/15/1997
8/15/1997

8/10/1993
8/15/1997

8/10/1993

5/15/1997
8/15/1997

5/15/1997
5/15/1997
8/15/1997

5/15/1997
5/15/1997
8/15/1997

2/28/2005
2/28/2005

1/23/1961

2/9/1961

8/10/1993
8/15/1997

3/26/2007

11/4/1963

1/22/1992
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Sup Permit #

54367
27096
Supplemental Totals

63116 63339
59115 63339
59115 63116
Supplemental Totals

63336
59116
Supplemental Totals

57110
22754

60014 63334
59109 63334
59109 60014
Supplemental Totals

63335
59108
Supplemental Totals

63115 63343
59110 63343
59110 63115
Supplemental Totals

63331
59113
Supplemental Totals

63340
63110
Supplemental Totals

63117 63341
63113 63341
63113 63117
Supplemental Totals

63118 63341
63114 63342
63114 63118
Supplemental Totals

72279
72278
Supplemental Totals

63333
59120
Supplemental Totals

Permitted
Acres

302
126.125
302

116
82.77
82.77
126.26

127.08
127.08
127.08

209.54
74.482
209.54

125.75
125.75
125.75
125.75

125.98
125.98
125.98

113.96
87.59
87.59
126.35

125.17
125.17
125.17

125.84

76.03
76.03
76.03

119.52
78.31
78.31
125.81

126.16
126.16
126.16
126.16
285.3
285.3
285.3

198.9

155.8

125.84
125.84
125.84

54.92

262.14

125.317

Duty

1208.0
504.5
1208.0

325.8
154.2
25.0

505.0

480.0
283
508.3

838.2
297.9
838.2

319.0
161.0
23.0

503.0

480.0
239
503.9

430.4
49.6
25.4
505.4

480.0
207
500.7

503.1

240.0
64.1
304.1

304.8
175.2
232

503.2

319.3
159.7
25.7
504.6
605.5
656.8
1262.3

994.5
623.2

480.0
234
503.4

219.7

1048.6

501.3
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Ll
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Ll
Ll
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Ll
Ll
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Ll
Ll

Ll
Ll

Ll

Ll

Ll
Ll

Ll
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LI

Owner of Record

GEYSER RANCH, LTD
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

GEYSER RANCH, LTD
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

<

<

<

Crop Type Irr By
Alfalfa Pivot
Alfalfa Pivot
Alfalfa Pivot
Alfalfa Pivot
Alfalfa Pivot
Alfalfa Pivot
Alfalfa Pivot

<

<

< <

potatoes  Pivot

alfalfa 3/5 of a pivot
Alfalfa Pivot
Alfalfa Pivot
Alfalfa Pivot
Alfalfa Pivot
Alfalfa Pivot

potatoes  Pivot
potatoes  Pivot

potatoes  Pivot
Alfalfa Pivot
Alfalfa Pivot
Onions  Pivot
Alfalfa Pivot
Alfalfa Pivot
Alfalfa Pivot
Alfalfa Pivot
Alfalfa Pivot
Alfalfa Pivot
Alfalfa Pivot
Alfalfa Pivot

Alfalfa one 10-T Pivot
Alfalfa one 10-T Pivot

Alfalfa 2 X 3/4 pivots 4

Alfalfa 1 1/4 pivots

Alfalfa Pivot
Alfalfa Pivot

Alfalfa 2/5 of an 8-T pi

Alfa & Pot 1 1/2 pivots

Potatoes  Pivot

Irr Acres

126
126
252

116
10
0
126

126
0
126

126
75
201

126

0

0

126
125.98
125.98

113.96
12.39

126.35
12517
12517
250.34

126
126

76.03

76.03

119.52
6.29

125.8

126.16
0

0
126.2

285.3
0
285.3

256
256

155.8
155.8

125.8
125.8
125.8

65
65

189

125.3
125.3

Duty Used  Units

504.0
504.0
1008.0

464.0
40.0
0.0
504.0

504.0
0.0
504.0

504.0
300.0
804.0

504.0
0.0
0.0
504.0

503.9
0.0
503.9

430.4
49.6
254
505.4

480.0
20.7
500.7

503.7
503.7

240.0
64.1
304.1

304.8
175.2
23.2

503.2

319.3
159.7
25.7

504.7

605.5
656.8
1262.3

994.5
994.5

623.2
623.2

480.0
23.4
503.4

260.0
260

756.0
756

501.2
501.2

AFA
AFA
AFA
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App

59119
60018
60019
63332

74090
74091
74555

22557

23103

21611

59112
63337

59123
60016
63338

21612
54366

22558
54365

63111

63112
63344

21987

15771

23957

15772

15773

23531

23528

23532

Cert

15819
15820
15821
15822

7555

7705

7377

15898
15899

15900
15901
15902

7223
14272

7247
14271

16179

15915
15916

7704

4806

7379

4831

4807

7245

7976

7250

File Date

8/10/1993
4/26/1994
4/26/1994
8/15/1997

4/3/2006
4/3/2006
712412006

4/28/1965

4/21/1966

11/4/1963

8/10/1993
8/15/1997

8/10/1993
412611994
8/15/1997

11/4/1963
1/22/1990

4/28/1965
1/22/1990

5/15/1997

5/15/1997
8/15/1997

5/11/1964

8/16/1954

6/26/1967

8/16/1954

8/16/1954

12/5/1966

12/5/1966

12/5/1966

Status

CER
CER
CER
CER

PER
PER
PER

CER

CER

CER

CER
CER

CER
CER
CER

CER
CER

CER
CER

CER

CER
CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

CER

Source

uG
uG
uG
uG

uG
uG
uG

uG

uG

uG

uG
uG

uG
uG
uG

uG
uG

uG
uG

uG

uG
uG

uG

uG

uG

uG

uG

uG

uG

uG

Point of Diversion

Qtr
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sw
sw
sw

sw
sw
sw

SE

NwW

NwW

NE
NE
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NE
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SE
NE

NE
sw

NW

NW
NW

sw

sw

SE

sw

NW

NE

NW

NW

Qtr

NE
NE
NE
NE

Sec Twn
27 06N
27 06N
27 06N
27 06N
28 06N
28 06N
28 06N
29 06N
29 06N
30 06N
33 06N
33 06N
33 06N
33 06N
33 06N
34 06N
34 06N
34 06N
34 06N
35 06N
35 06N
35 06N
2 08N
1 09N
35 09N
36 10N
36 10N
36 10N
31 10N
31 10N

Rng

66E
66E
66E
66E

66E
66E
66E

66E

66E

66E

66E
66E

66E
66E
66E

66E
66E

66E
66E

66E

66E
66E

65E

65E

65E

65E

65E

65E

66E

66E

Type

IRR
IRR
IRR
IRR

IRR
IRR
IRR

IRD

IRD
IRR

IRR

IRR

IRR

IRR

IRR

IRR

IRR

IRR

< << =<

<

< <

Sup Permit #

60018 60019 63332
59119 60019 63332
59119 60018 63332
59119 60018 60019
Supplemental Totals

74091 74555
77090 74555
74090 74091
Supplemental Totals

63337
59112
Supplemental Totals

60016 63338
59123 63338
60016 59123
Supplemental Totals

54366
21612
Supplemental Totals

54365
22558
Supplemental Totals

63344
63112
Supplemental Totals

Permitted
Acres
125.04
125.04
125.04
125.04
125.04
117.62
117.62
117.62
117.62

217.28

240

160

125.86
125.86
125.86
126.05
126.05
126.05
126.05
320
125.221
320

316
125.361
316
84.92
126.22

126.22
126.22

314.675

38.552

116.125

56.165

156.437

84.232

117.184

Duty
159.2
40.6
246.2
54.2
500.2
2314
93.4
1456
470.5

869.1
960.0
640.0

480.0
23.4
503.4
226.4
253.6
24.2
504.2
1280.0
500.9
1280
1264.0
501.4
1264.0
339.7
478.7

26.2
504.9

1258.7

154.2

397.8

203.2

625.8

336.9

468.7

Co

L
L
L
L

L
L
L

L

L

L

Ll
Ll

Ll
Ll
Ll

Ll
Ll

Ll
Ll

Ll

Ll
Ll

Ll

Ll

Ll

wp

wpP

wpP

wpP

wpP

Owner of Record

TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

HOLT, CLINTON REED

TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

GEYSER RANCH LTD
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

GEYSER RANCH, LTD.
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

HOLT, JOANN T.
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

HOLT, ROBERT JAY

TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

HOLT, RANDALL JAY

TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC

GEYSER RANCH LIMITED PARTNER

HOLT, CLINTON REED

HOLT, VOI LYNN

HOLT, KERRY LYNN

Crop Type

Y Alfalfa
Y Alfalfa
Y Alfalfa
Y Alfalfa
Y Alfalfa
Y Alfalfa
Y Alfalfa
Y Alfalfa
Y Alfalfa
Y Alfalfa
Y Alfalfa
Y Alfalfa
Y Alfalfa
Y Alfalfa
Y Alfalfa
Y Potatoes
Y Potatoes
Y Corn

Y Alfalfa
Y Alfalfa
Y Alfalfa
Y Alfalfa
N no crop
Y pasture
N no crop
N no crop
N no crop
N no crop
N no crop
N No crop

Irr By

Pivot
Pivot
Pivot
Pivot

Pivot
Pivot
Pivot

3/4 of 10-T Piv

1/2 piv + 3/4 pir

pivot

pivot
pivot

pivot
pivot
pivot

pivot
pivot

pivot
pivot

pivot

pivot
pivot

old wheel line ir

flood irrigation

no irrig equip

no irrig equip

no irrig equip

no irrig equip

no irrig equip

Totals:

Irr Acres

125.04
0
0
0
125.04

117.62
0
0
117.62

142
142

124
124

126
126

126
0
126.0

126

126.0
126

126
252

0
0.0

4,832.5

Duty Used  Units

159.2
40.6
246.2
54.2
500.15

2314
93.4
1456
470.48

568.0
568.0

496.0
496

504.0

504.0
504.0
226.4
253.6
24.2

504.2
504.0
504.0
1008

504.0
504.0
1008

504.0
504.0

504.0
504.0

0.0
0.0

800.0
800.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

18,921.1

AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA

AFA
AFA



